## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The PrivateBank and Trust		109/06/2013 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Henry Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	701 S. Main Street
City:	Chatham
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62629
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2462276	A-1
Registration Number:	2400793	A-2

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: kanderson@ghclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt E. Anderson

Address Line 1: 125 Half Mile Road, Ste. 300 Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10450-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt E. Anderson
Signature:	/Kurt E. Anderson/

REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0347

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	09/11/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=TMKREL#page1.tif source=TMKREL#page2.tif source=TMKREL#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0348

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this day of September, 2013, by THE PRIVATEBANK AND

TRUST COMPANY ("PrivateBank"), in favor HENRY TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Illinois

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, PrivateBank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated March 16, 2011,

executed by Company in favor of PrivateBank and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on March 18, 2011 at reel number 4501 and frame number 0095.

PrivateBank consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon such Trademarks.

5297763v1 9/6/2013 1:35 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0349

IN WITNESS HEREOF, PrivateBank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

By: Associate Hanagry Director.

Associate Hanagry Director.

Trademark Release

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0350** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

US Registration No. <u>Trademark</u>

2462276 A-1

2400793 A-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0351

**RECORDED: 09/11/2013**